

... for better life



## BRAWN



Date: 16th May, 2019

The Department of Corporate Services, BSE Limited, 25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

> BSE Scrip Code: 530207 Scrip Id: BRAWN

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement of Notice of Board Meeting pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI(Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

Please find the enclosed copy of Newspaper Advertisement of Notice of Meeting of Board of Directors to be held on Wednesday, 22<sup>nd</sup> May, 2019 to consider and approve the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended on 31st March, 2019 published in:

A. Business Standard dated 16th May, 2019

B. Business Standard dated 16th May, 2019

(English)
(Hindi)

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Young faithfully,

Company Secretary

Membership No. 50385

Encl. As above

#### BRAWN BIOTECH LTD.

(Formerly Known as Brawn Pharmaceuticals Ltd.)

Regd. Office: 4B, Asaf Ali Road, II Floor, Delhi Stock Exchange Building, New Delhi 110002 IN Tel: 0124-4666152, 4222462,

Email: solution@brawnbiotech.com, Website: www.brawnbiotech.com

Export Office: 4B, Asaf Ali Road, II Floor, Delhi Stock Exchange Building, New Delhi 110002 IN Tel: 011-23275208 Fax: 011-23275208

Corporate Office: Plot No. - 30, Sector - 33, Near Hero Honda Factory, Gurugram (Haryana) 122001, Tel.: 0124-4666152, 4222462

Email: solution@brawnbiotech.com

Works: 13, Industrial Area, N.I.T., Faridabad -121001 (Haryana) Tel.: +91 - 8010416849/48

# 'The narrative of joblessness highest in decades is misi

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a meeting of Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Monday, 27th May, 2019, inter-alia, to consider and approve the Audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) of the Company for the last quarter and financial year ended 31st March, 2019.

This Notice is also available on the website of the Company, www.hbestate.com and also on the website of the Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE Limited), www.bseindia.com

For HB Estate Developers Limited

ate: 15.05.2019 lace : Gurugram

Radhika Khurana (Company Secretary)

#### **BRAWN BIOTECH LIMITED**

Regd. Off: 4B, Asaf Ali Road, II Floor, Delhi Stock Exchange Building, New Delhi-110002 (CIN: L74899DL1985PLC022468) NOTICE

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Regulation 29(1)(a) read with Regulation 47 of the SEB (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that the Meeting of the Board of Directors of the company is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, 22nd May, 2019 at 03.00 P.M. at its registered address situated at 4B, AsafAli Road, II Floor, Delhi Stock Exchange Building, New Delhi- 110002, inter-alia to consider, approve and take on record the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and financial year ended on 31" March, 2019

The above information is available on the website of the Company at www.brawnbiotech.com and on the website of the Bombay Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com.

The outcome of the meeting shall also be made available on above mentioned websites.

For and on behalf of the Board

Place: New Delhi

Priyanka Sharma (Company Secretary)

at least the Reserve Price and an increase over Reserve Price of the Bid will be by a minimum incremental amount of Rs. 25.00 Lakh or in

In case a bid is placed in the last 10 minutes of the closing time of the E Auction, the closing time will automatically get extended for 10 minutes with unlimited extension. The bidder who submits the highest bid amount (not below the Reserve Price) on the closure of E-Auction shall be declared as the Successful Bidder and a communication to that effect will be issued through electronic mode by the E-Auction Service Provider, which shall be subject to approval by the Liquidator.

The EMD of the Successful Bidder shall be retained towards part of the sale sideration and the EMD of unsuccessful bidders shall be refunded. The EMD shall not bear any interest. The Liquidator will issue a Letter of Inten-(LOI) to the Successful Bidder and the Successful Bidder shall have to deposit the balance amount (Successful Bid Amount minus EMD Amount) within 15days of issuance of the LOI by the Liquidator. Default in depositing the balance amount by the Successful Bidder within the time limit as mentioned in the LOI would entail forfeiture of the entire amount deposited (EMD plus Any Other Amount) by the Successful Bidder.

10.The Successful Bidder shall bear the applicable stamp duties / transfer charges, fees etc. and all outstanding statutory / non-statutory dues, taxes, rates, assessment charges, fees etc. in respect of the property put on E-

11. All dues including House tax, electricity dues or any other dues pertaining to aid property have to be borne by the purchaser

12. After payment of the entire sale consideration, the Sale Certificate containing due disclosure of the fact that the sale is "AS IS WHERE IS", "AS IS WHAT IS" and "WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS" will be issued in the name of the Successful Bidder only and will not be issued in any other name

13. Bidders to confirm the permitted use of subject land and building and costs and charges payable in respect thereof, including those for industrial use in the past. The demands of providers of utilities and services at the subject land and building may too be confirmed from appropriate authorities / agencies. All demands, whether outstanding or payable in relation to subject land and building, will be the liability of successful bidder.

The Liquidator has absolute right to accept or reject any or all bids or adjourn. postpone / cancel the E-Auction or withdraw any property or portion thereof from the E-Auction at any stage without assigning any reason thereof.

15. The Sale shall be subject to the provisions of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 and Regulations made there-under.

Sajeve Bhushan Deora (Liquidator)

Forgings Private Limited IBBI Regn. No.: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00317/2017-2018/10581

Address: 606, New Delhi House, 27, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001 Email ID: Iq.forgings.sbd@gmail.com

15th May, 2019 ce: New Delhi Contact No.:+9198119 03450

Profit from ordinary activit Net Profit from ordinary ac

Total Comprehensive Incom other Comprehensive Inco

Equity share capital (Face Reserves (excluding revalt

Earnings Per Share (Face)

a) Basic - ₹

b) Diluted - ₹

\*Not Annualised

Notes:

- The above is an extract Obligation and Other Dis websites, www.nseindia.
- Revenue from operation implementation of Good In view of the aforesaid i ended March 31, 2018. 7

Revenue from Operations Less: Excise Duty

Revenue from Operations (

3. The Board of Directors h year 2018-19 subject to a of ₹4.50 per equity share (i.e. 575% of face value of

Place: Mumbai Date: May 15, 2019 ब्रॉन बायोटेक लिमिटेड

डेया लिमिटेड

LC051841

s.com

work.in

मग्रवाल प्लाजा

ल्ली-110 096

है कि भारतीय

रीकरण बाध्यताएं

वेनियमन, 2015

त विनियमन 47 ो समाप्त तिमाही

हे लेखा परीक्षित

विषयों पर विचार के निदेशक मंडल 19 को कंपनी के

बसाइट यानी स्टॉक एक्सचेजों

india.com एव उपलब्ध है।

गीडिया लिमिटेड

राजीव पराशर

कंपनी सचिव

संस्व (स्व):201301

त होगी।

पंजी. कार्यालय : 4बी, आसफ अली रोड, द्वितीय तल, दिल्ली स्टॉक एक्सवेन्ज बिल्डिंग, नई दिल्ली—110002 (सीआईएन : L74899DL1985PLC022468)

सूचना

एतद्वारा सेबी (सूचीयन दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण अपेक्षाएं) विनियमावली, 2015 के विनियम 29(1)(क) के साथ पठित विनियम 47 के अनुसरण में सूचना दी जाती है कि कम्पनी के निदेशक मंडल की बैठक बुधवार, 22 मई, 2019 को अप. 03.00 बजे इसके पंजीकृत पते 4बी, आसफ अली रोड, द्वितीय तल, दिल्ली स्टॉक एक्सचेन्ज बिल्डिंग, नई दिल्ली—110002 पर आयोजित की जाएगी, जिसमें अन्य के साथ, 31 मार्च, 2019 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं वित्तीय वर्ष हेतु कम्पनी के लेखापशिक्षित वित्तीय परिणाम विचारित, अनुमोदित और अभिलेखबद्ध किए जाएंगे।

विस्तृत सूचना कम्पनी की वेबसाइट www.brawnbiotech.com पर तथा स्टॉक् एक्सचेन्ज की वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com पर भी

बैठक के परिणाम उपर्युक्त वेबसाइट्स पर भी उपलब्ध कराया जाएगा।

कृते एवं हिते बोर्ड हस्ता./

स्थान : नई दिल्ली तिथि : 15-05-2019

प्रियंका शर्मा (कम्पनी सेक्रेटरी)

प्रपत्र सं. आईएनसी-26 न) नियम, 2014 की धारा 30 के अनुसार] लय के एक राज्य से दूसरे राज्य में हस्तांतरण के लिए पत्र में प्रकाशित की जाने वाली विज्ञप्ति केंद्रीय सरकार, नई दिल्ली, उत्तरी क्षेत्रीय पीठ के समक्ष ने धारा 13 की उप-धारा (4) तथा कंपनी (गठन) नियमों, के उप-नियम (5) के अनुच्छेद (ए) के मामले में

इजर्स प्राइवेट लिमिटेड पंजीकृत कार्यालय कमरा नं. 311, देल्ली-110019 के मामले में - याचिकाकर्त्ता

सूचना दी जाती है कि कंपनी अपने पंजीकृत कार्यालय को परिक्षेत्र" से "उत्तर प्रदेश राज्य" में स्थानांतरित करने हेत् र सोमवार, दिनांक 29/04/2019 को आयोजित असाधारण

आईडीएफसी फर्स्ट बैंक लिमिटेड

(पूर्व में आईडीएफसी बैंक लिमिटेड के रूप में ज्ञात)CIN: L65110TN2014PLC097792 पंजीकृत कार्यालयः केआरएम टॉवर्स, 8वीं मंजिल, हुैरिंगटन रोड, चेटपेट चैन्नाई 600031, टेली: +91 44 4564 4000 फैक्स: +91 44 4564 4022

**IDFC FIRST** Bank

(वित्तीय परिसंपत्तियों के प्रतिमूतिकरण एवं पुनर्गठन तथा प्रतिमूति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 की घारा 13(2) के अंतर्गत सूचना)

जानाचन, 2002 का बारा 13(2) क अंतरात सूचना)
निम्निलिखित ऋणियों और सह—ऋणियों ने आईडीएकसी कस्ट बैंक लिमिटेड (पूर्व में आईडीएकसी बैंक लिमिटेड के रूप में झात).से नीचे वर्णित प्रतिमृतित ऋण प्राप्त किया था। नीचे वर्णित ऋणियों और सह—ऋणियों के ऋण उनकी संबंधित संपत्तयों की गिरवी द्वारा प्रतिमृतित हो चुके हैं। क्योंकि वे संबंधित ऋण अनुबंधों की नियम व शर्तों का पालन करने में असफल हुए हैं और अनियमित हो चुके हैं, उनके ऋण आरबीआई विशा—निर्देशों के अनुसार एनपीए के रूप में वर्गीकृत किए गए हैं। आईडीएकसी फर्स्ट बैंक लिमिटेड (पूर्व में आईडीएफसी बैंक लिमिटेड के रूप में जात) को उनकी देय राशियां निम्निलिखत तालिका में अधिक विशेष रूप से वर्णित संबंधित जारी सूचनाओं अनुसार वर्णित हैं और उक्त राशियों पर भावी ब्याज भी लागू ही जाएगा और उनले संबंधित तिथियों से प्रभावी अनुसार वर्णित हैं और उक्त राशियों पर भावी ब्याज भी लागू ही जाएगा और उनले संबंधित तिथियों से प्रभावी अनुसार वर्णित हैं और उक्त राशियों पर भावी ब्याज भी लागू ही जाएगा और उनले संबंधित तिथियों से प्रभावी अनुसार वर्णित हैं और उक्त राशियों पर भावी ब्याज भी लागू ही जाएगा और उनले संबंधित तिथियों से प्रभावी अनुसार वर्णित हैं आईडील किया जाएगा। और उनसे संबंधित तिथियों से प्रभावी अनुबंध दर के अनुसार प्रभारित किया जाएगा

क्र.	ऋण	ऋण का	ऋणियों	13(2) सूचना	सूचना	प्रतिमृति संपत्ति ,
सं.	खाता सं.	प्रकार	के नाम	अनुसार बकाया	तिथि	का विवरण
1	9532849	होम फाइनेंस एलएपी	1. सुखबीर स्वरूप सिंह 2. आशा रानी	₹. 26,43,016.93		खसरा नं. 152 (0—5) 153 (0—5), लाला डोरा गांव ममूरपुर की आअबादी, दिल्ली—110040

एतदृहारा आपको इस प्रकाशन की तिथि से 60 दिनों के भीतर उनसे संबंधित तिथियों से उसपर ब्याज की अनुबंध र्पिप्कार जानका इस प्रकाशन का ताल से ठठ विना के नावर जास स्वावत तिल्या से जसकर ब्याज का जनुबर दर और अन्य लागत, शुल्कों आदि के साथ उक्त तालिका में दर्शाए विवरण अनुसार **आईडीएफसी फर्स्ट बैंक** लिमिटेड (पूर्व में आईडीएफसी बैंक लिमिटेड के रूप में ज्ञात) को देय राशियों का भुगतान करने के लिए बुलाया जाता है, असफल होने पर जिसमें अधोहस्ताक्षरी आईडीएफसी फर्स्ट बैंक लिमिटेड (पूर्व में आईडीएफसी बैंक लिमिटेड के रूप में जात) को देय राशि को वसूल करने के लिए यहां उक्त वर्णित गिरवी संपत्तियों के लिए सरफेसी अधिनियम की धारा 13(4) और धारा 14 के अंतर्गत प्रक्रिया करने के लिए बाधित रिपारिका के लिए तरकरता जावानाचन का बार 15(4) जार बारा 14 के जानेंग आग्रया करने के लिए बाबरा होगा। इसके अलावा आप बिक्री / लीज या अन्यथा द्वारा उक्त प्रतिभूतित संपत्ति को हस्तांतरित करने से उक्त अधिनियम की धारा 13(13) के अंतर्गत प्रतिबंधित हैं। हस्ता

दिनांकः 16.05.2019 स्थानः दिल्ली

प्राधिकृत अधिकारी आईडीएफसी फर्स्ट बैंक लिमिटेड (पूर्व में आईडीएफसी बैंक लिमिटेड के रूप में ज्ञात)

### होण्डा सियल पॉवर प्रोडक्ट्स लिमिटेड

पंजी कार्योः 409, टॉबर बी. डीएलएड कॉमरियेल कॉम्पलैक्स, जसोला, नई दिल्ली — 110 025 वै बसाइट: www.hondasielpower.com, ई—मे ल: ho legal@hopp.com सीआईएन: L40103DL 2004PLC203950

कम्पनी सूचना

क्रम्भा। सूचना।
एतद् हारा सूचित किया जाता है कि भारतीय प्रतिभृति एवं विनिमय बोर्ड (स्वीबद्धता
बाव्यताएँ एवं प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएँ) विनियमन, 2015 के विनियमन 20(1) के अनुसरण में, अन्य मदों के साथ 31 मार्च, 2019 को समाप्त वितीय वर्ष के अंकेक्षित वितीय परिणामों पर विचार करने एवं अनुमोदन हेतु तथा लामांश की अनुशास के विचार परिणामों पर विचार करने एवं अनुमोदन हेतु तथा लामांश की अनुशास के विचार हेतु कम्पनी की वित्त वर्ष 2019–20 की दूसरी निदेशक मंडल बैठक, 28 मई 2019 को आयोजित की जाएगी।

2013 का जावाबाजित था जाएता। यह जानकरी कंपनी की वेबसाइट (www.hondasielpower.com), बीएसई लिमिटेड (www.bseindia.com) एवं नेशानल स्टॉक एक्सचॅज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड (www.nseindia.com) पर भी उपलब्ध हैं। कृते होण्डा सिवस पॉवर प्रोडक्स सिवस

#### **PUBLIC NOTICE**

We, Vertis Software Private Limited has changed our registered office from Shop No. 17, First Floor, EROS Market Place, Opp. DPS Senior Wing, Shakti Khand 2, Indirapuram, Ghaziabad - 201010 (U.P.) to C - 244, First Floor, Sector - 63, Noida - 201301 (U.P.). The updated address will be a valid registered office address for communication from 01-April-